## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 340 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A COMMUNITY ENERGY PLAN GRANT FROM THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (BPU) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,000.00

**WHEREAS,** the BPU has awarded the Township of West Milford a Community Energy Plan Grant in the amount of \$10,000.00 to develop a local Community Energy Plan that aligns with the goals and strategies in the New Jersey's Energy Master Plan, and

**WHEREAS**, municipalities selected for the grant are required to submit the completed Community Energy Plan to the BPU at the end of the 12-month grant term, and.

**WHEREAS**, the Township Council must adopt the Community Energy Plan by way of resolution, a copy of which is required to be sent to the BPU; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Township Council of the Township of West Milford hereby authorizes the acceptance of the Community Energy Plan from the State of New Jersey Board of Public Utilities in the amount of \$10,000.00.

Adopted: October 2, 2024

Adopted this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk